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CHAPTER 29—S. F. No. 296

An act relating to the expiration- of drivers licenses;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 171.27.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 171.27, is
amended to read:

171.27. Expiration of licenses. The expiration date
for each drivers license is the birthday of the driver in the
fourth year following the date of issuance of the license. The
birthday of the driver shall be as indicated on his application
for a drivers license. Upon application and payment of the
required fee driving privileges shall be, extended or renewed
on or preceding the expiration date of an existing drivers
license without examination unless the commissioner believes
that the licensee is no longer qualified as a driver.

Any valid drivers license issued to a person then or sub-
sequently on active duty tuit/t the Armed Forces of the United
States shall continue in full force and effect without require-
ment for renewal until 90 days after date of his discharge from
such service.

Approved February 28, 1951.

CHAPTER 30—S. F. No. 345

An act relating to ivild animals and to the possession of
loaded firearms in an area-open to deer, amending 'Minne-*
sota Statutes 19&9, Section 100.29, Subdivision 3.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 100.29, Sub-
division 3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. It shall be unlawful to have in possession.'out
of'doors, except upon target ranges operated under, a .permit.
from the commissioner, unless unloaded and contained in a
gun case, or unloaded and broken down, any rifle, or shotgun
with slugs, in any territory wherein there is- an open season


